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TV reception is determined by the size and type of antenna and the direction in which it is pointed. To determine the
right antenna, use the color coded Antenna Type to select the channels that you wish to view. Antenna types are color
coded according to the size and type of antenna needed for reception. The list is arranged in order of ease of
reception, with the stations requiring the smallest multidirectional antenna at the top, to those requiring the largest

directional antennas at the bottom.

Use the "Compass Orientation" listed below to point your antenna or rotor system for the channels you wish to
receive. Please note that "Compass Orientation" is referenced to magnetic North.

The "RF Channel" column is provided to facilitate custom antenna design for special circumstances.
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DTV Antenna

Type Call Sign

* WUPA-DT
* WHSG-DT
* WXIA-DT
* WUVG-DT
* WATL-DT
* WAGA-DT
* WGCL-DT
* WSB-DT
* WPCH-DT
* WPBA-DT
* WGTV-DT

Channel

43.1

44.1

11.1

34.1

36.1

5.1

46.1

2.1

17.1

30.1

8.1

Network

Cw

TBN

NBC

UNI

MNT

FOX

CBS

ABC

IND

PBS

PBS

City, State

ATLANTA, GA

MONROE, GA

ATLANTA, GA

ATHENS, GA

ATLANTA, GA

ATLANTA, GA

ATLANTA, GA

ATLANTA, GA

ATLANTA, GA

ATLANTA, GA

ATHENS, GA

Live
Date

Compass
Heading

57°¢

57°

59°

42°

42°

46°

42°

48°

42°

57¢

69°

Miles
From

6.6

6.7

8.4

10.6

10.6

10.3

10.6

7.5

10.6

8.4

19.5

RF
Channel

43

44

10

48

25

27

19

39

20

21
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Note:

The above listing is a conservative prediction of stations received. Depending on the specifics of your installation, you may be
able to receive stations that do not appear in this list.
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